
#3 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jessie Wright 7 HAYS MIDDL 13.99  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Yazlin Gonzalez 7 HUGOTON M 14.48  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Keely Earl 7 KENNETH H 14.60  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Cortney Carrol 7 LIBERAL EIS 14.71  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Kaylauni Price 7 KENNETH H 14.83  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 Ashtyn Reust 7 HUGOTON M 15.09  (NW) 3(1) 1

7 Brynley Nicole Olmstead 7 LIBERAL EIS 15.19  (NW) 4(6)

8 Joyful Renaye Pugh 7 LIBERAL EIS 15.34  (NW) 4(7)

9 Ayanna Baker-Garcia 7 HORACE GO 15.39  (NW) 3(2)

10 Aubrey Martinez 7 HUGOTON M 15.40  (NW) 3(3)

11 Daniella Canal 7 HORACE GO 15.47  (NW) 4(8)

12 Brooklyn Wright 7 HORACE GO 15.62  (NW) 3(4)

13 Augusta Green 7 HAYS MIDDL 15.80  (NW) 2(1)

14 Hailey Giebler 7 HAYS MIDDL 15.83  (NW) 2(2)

15 Citlaly Martinez-Nunez 7 HOLCOMB M 15.86  (NW) 3(5)

16 Isabelle Miller 7 HOLCOMB M 16.24  (NW) 3(6)

17 Francely Villa 7 SEYMOUR R 16.45  (NW) 1(1)

18 Eva Perkins 7 KENNETH H 16.65  (NW) 3(7)

19 Evy Martinez 7 SEYMOUR R 16.65  (NW) 1(2)

20 Nereida Flores 7 KEPLEY MID 17.27  (NW) 2(3)

21 Makennah Ardery 7 HOLCOMB M 17.57  (NW) 2(4)

22 Mia Garcia 7 HOLCOMB M 17.65  (NW) 2(5)

23 Mia Villarreal 7 HOLCOMB M 18.08  (NW) 2(6)

24 Valeria Jasso 7 KEPLEY MID 18.82  (NW) 1(3)

Yazlene Medina 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 1

Tamera Emuedue 7 HOLCOMB M DNS  (NW) 3

#4 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Macey Kennedy 8 KENNETH H 13.51  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Reaghann Maravilla 8 HUGOTON M 13.64  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Kinlie Hill 8 KEPLEY MID 13.85  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Mya Martinez 8 HORACE GO 14.22  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Avery Mullen 8 KEPLEY MID 14.32  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Aly Herl 8 HAYS MIDDL 14.37  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 Stephanie Ortega 8 LIBERAL EIS 14.55  (NW) 1(1)

8 Kaylee Shelman 8 HUGOTON M 14.81  (NW) 2(2)

9 Jaycee Burrows 8 HUGOTON M 14.81  (NW) 2(3)

10 Taylor Irsik 8 HORACE GO 14.97  (NW) 3(6)

11 Alayna Workman 8 HORACE GO 15.07  (NW) 3(7)

12 Daniela Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 15.45  (NW) 2(4)

13 Ava Ruiz 8 SEYMOUR R 15.72  (NW) 1(2)

14 Vianka Meza 8 SEYMOUR R 15.87  (NW) 2(5)

15 Janelle Aquino 8 SEYMOUR R 16.00  (NW) 2(6)

16 Abigail Beckstrom 8 HOLCOMB M 16.20  (NW) 1(3)

17 Celeste Perez 8 HOLCOMB M 16.25  (NW) 2(7)

#4 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 Emmaline Luna 8 HOLCOMB M 16.48  (NW) 1(4)

19 Christally Descar 8 KENNETH H 17.80  (NW) 1(5)

MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Joanna Zavala 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 1

Anistin Gonzales 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 2

Eliana Armijo 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 3

#8 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jessie Wright 7 HAYS MIDDL 28.66  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Yazlin Gonzalez 7 HUGOTON M 30.44  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Gentry Carter 7 LIBERAL EIS 30.90  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Sophia Sperry 7 KENNETH H 31.15  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Ashtyn Reust 7 HUGOTON M 31.38  (NW) 3(1) 2

6 Makynlee Kott 7 HORACE GO 31.80  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Brynley Nicole Olmstead 7 LIBERAL EIS 31.86  (NW) 4(6)

8 Abigail Gossman 7 HORACE GO 32.46  (NW) 3(2)

9 Ayanna Baker-Garcia 7 HORACE GO 32.53  (NW) 3(3)

10 Ava Zimmerman 7 HAYS MIDDL 32.84  (NW) 4(7)

11 Joselynn Betance 7 HUGOTON M 33.03  (NW) 3(4)

12 Bella Wilson 7 KEPLEY MID 33.52  (NW) 3(5)

13 Citlaly Martinez-Nunez 7 HOLCOMB M 34.10  (NW) 3(6)

14 Ximena Almaraz-Sanchez 7 HOLCOMB M 34.97  (NW) 1(1)

15 Mia Villarreal 7 HOLCOMB M 37.01  (NW) 2(1)

16 Mia Garcia 7 HOLCOMB M 37.77  (NW) 2(2)

17 Karlie Kathman 7 HOLCOMB M 37.94  (NW) 1(2)

18 Makennah Ardery 7 HOLCOMB M 38.06  (NW) 2(3)

19 Serenity Knoll-Marsh 7 HOLCOMB M 39.33  (NW) 1(3)

20 Nereida Flores 7 KEPLEY MID 39.82  (NW) 3(7)

21 Valeria Jasso 7 KEPLEY MID 40.70  (NW) 2(4)

22 Vianney Claro 7 KENNETH H 44.18  (NW) 2(5)

Augusta Green 7 HAYS MIDDL DNS  (NW) 2

Natalie Gonzalez 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 1

Jerline Rios 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 1

Francely Villa 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 1

Yarely Arevalos 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 3

Keely Earl 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 4

#7 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Macey Kennedy 8 KENNETH H 27.39  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Sydney Lewallen 8 HAYS MIDDL 27.98  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Reaghann Maravilla 8 HUGOTON M 29.40  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Avery Mullen 8 KEPLEY MID 29.99  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Mya Martinez 8 HORACE GO 30.64  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Braylee Kraisinger 8 HUGOTON M 31.22  (NW) 2(1) 1
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#7 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Alayna Workman 8 HORACE GO 31.88  (NW) 3(6)

8 Taylor Irsik 8 HORACE GO 32.37  (NW) 3(7)

9 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M 33.37  (NW) 2(2)

10 Shelby Mehl 8 KEPLEY MID 33.46  (NW) 3(8)

11 Vianka Meza 8 SEYMOUR R 33.61  (NW) 1(1)

12 Ava Ruiz 8 SEYMOUR R 33.62  (NW) 2(3)

13 Preslee Starling 8 HOLCOMB M 33.78  (NW) 2(4)

14 MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS 34.42  (NW) 1(2)

15 Abigail Beckstrom 8 HOLCOMB M 34.75  (NW) 2(5)

16 Emmaline Luna 8 HOLCOMB M 35.24  (NW) 2(6)

17 Janelle Aquino 8 SEYMOUR R 36.12  (NW) 1(3)

18 LeighAnn Maldonado 8 HOLCOMB M 36.43  (NW) 1(4)

19 Paulette Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 38.88  (NW) 1(5)

Licole (Amanda) Lenard 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 1

Emily Nicholas 8 HAYS MIDDL DNS  (NW) 2

Aubrey Janae Rivera 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 2

#12 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia Sperry 7 KENNETH H 1:08.71 3(1) 10

2 Dynasty Connally 7 HAYS MIDDL 1:09.52 3(2) 8

3 Rylie Foltz 7 HORACE GO 1:17.53 3(3) 6

4 Emmy Haar 7 HUGOTON M 1:17.69 3(4) 4

5 Abigail Gossman 7 HORACE GO 1:20.32 3(5) 2

6 Kynlie Baker 7 HOLCOMB M 1:20.90 3(6) 1

7 Danielle Sarmiento 7 KENNETH H 1:21.05 2(1)

8 Breana Thi Phan 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:21.21 2(2)

9 Karlie Kathman 7 HOLCOMB M 1:21.32 3(7)

10 Trinity Leiker 7 HOLCOMB M 1:21.54 2(3)

11 Ella Noelle Carr 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:23.46 2(4)

12 Makennah Ardery 7 HOLCOMB M 1:23.85 1(1)

13 Briseis Acosta 7 HOLCOMB M 1:26.09 1(2)

14 Victoria Lira-Guzman 7 HORACE GO 1:29.08 3(8)

15 Lilyana Bustillos 7 HUGOTON M 1:31.42 1(3)

16 Nereida Flores 7 KEPLEY MID 1:34.34 2(5)

17 Millie Rojas 7 HUGOTON M 1:39.11 1(4)

Mariah Reyes Moreno 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Jessica Huynh 7 KENNETH H DNS 2

#11 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sydney Lewallen 8 HAYS MIDDL 1:03.46 3(1) 10

2 Xzandrea Bradshaw 8 KENNETH H 1:07.16 3(2) 8

3 Kinlie Hill 8 KEPLEY MID 1:08.00 3(3) 6

4 Alexis White 8 HOLCOMB M 1:11.74 3(4) 4

5 Chloe  Hearld 8 HAYS MIDDL 1:14.29 3(5) 2

#11 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Sophie Richardson 8 KEPLEY MID 1:14.46 1(1) 1

7 Adrianna  Macias 8 HOLCOMB M 1:14.81 3(6)

8 Aaliyah Munoz 8 HUGOTON M 1:15.91 3(7)

9 Celeste Perez 8 HOLCOMB M 1:16.87 2(1)

10 Chloe Schultz 8 KEPLEY MID 1:18.37 3(8)

11 Estrella Calleja 8 HUGOTON M 1:18.64 2(2)

12 Aumarie Espinoza 8 HOLCOMB M 1:24.44 2(3)

13 Gisselle Nei 8 HORACE GO 1:24.89 2(4)

14 Brinlee Austin 8 HUGOTON M 1:28.57 2(5)

15 Jimena Fuentes 8 SEYMOUR R 1:29.98 2(6)

16 Makinlee Bowden 8 KENNETH H 1:36.15 1(2)

17 Yaquelyn Molina 8 SEYMOUR R 1:37.84 2(7)

18 Larissa Munoz 8 HORACE GO 1:38.43 1(3)

MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Jaylin Gonzales 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Amanda Lopez Lamas 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#15 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jeci Mead 7 HOLCOMB M 2:53.98 10

2 Mya Pfeifer 7 HAYS MIDDL 2:59.78 8

3 Corinne Whitham 7 HORACE GO 3:01.11 6

4 Karci Kimzey 7 HAYS MIDDL 3:02.17 4

5 Callie Kane 7 LAMAR MID 3:04.68 2

6 Kamryn Garcia 7 HORACE GO 3:14.61 1

7 Kambelle Louree-Lee Colvin 7 LIBERAL EIS 3:18.25

8 Braelynn Hancock 7 LAMAR MID 3:28.30

9 Natalie Gonzalez 7 SEYMOUR R 3:32.40

10 Madison Keller 7 KENNETH H 3:34.93

11 Sydney Riemann 7 LIBERAL EIS 3:35.99

12 Evy Martinez 7 SEYMOUR R 3:39.29

13 Vianney Claro 7 KENNETH H 3:42.81

14 Jessica Huynh 7 KENNETH H 3:58.01

Aileen Enriquez-Rojas 7 HORACE GO DNS

#16 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Alexa Cooley 8 HAYS MIDDL 2:45.03 10

2 Kyra Drohman 8 KENNETH H 2:54.90 8

3 Danica Heinz 8 HOLCOMB M 2:55.84 6

4 Liyanna Bencomo 8 KENNETH H 2:59.57 4

5 MacKenzie  Karst 8 HAYS MIDDL 2:59.67 2

6 Adrianna  Macias 8 HOLCOMB M 3:03.15 1

7 Evelin Garcia-Pineda 8 HORACE GO 3:04.03

8 Ella Hartman 8 HAYS MIDDL 3:11.60

9 Memphis McCarter 8 HORACE GO 3:18.58
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#16 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
10 Alizeyah Fabela 8 HUGOTON M 3:21.77

11 Ciara Anton 8 HUGOTON M 3:22.06

12 Karen Garcia 8 KEPLEY MID 3:22.97

13 Katie Lobmeyer 8 HOLCOMB M 3:23.43

14 Everlee Faith Colter 8 LIBERAL EIS 3:26.47

15 Maddison Wasinger 8 KENNETH H 3:27.50

16 Magali Romo 8 SEYMOUR R 3:30.67

17 Patty Zizumbo 8 HUGOTON M 3:31.50

18 Jaylin Gonzales 8 LIBERAL EIS 3:36.52

19 Jimena Fuentes 8 SEYMOUR R 3:46.58

20 Yaquelyn Molina 8 SEYMOUR R 4:10.63

21 Keren Enamorado 8 KEPLEY MID 4:18.34

22 Hayleigh Lane 8 KEPLEY MID 4:52.16

River Wilson 8 LAMAR MID DNS

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Makynlee Kott 7 HORACE GO 6:12.51 10

2 Mya Pfeifer 7 HAYS MIDDL 6:12.57 8

3 Lucy Romero 7 HORACE GO 6:38.87 6

4 Callie Kane 7 LAMAR MID 6:53.66 4

5 Kambelle Louree-Lee Colvin 7 LIBERAL EIS 7:22.04 2

6 Braelynn Hancock 7 LAMAR MID 7:34.61 1

7 Madelynne Corsair 7 HAYS MIDDL 7:45.03

8 Elaina  Bach 7 HAYS MIDDL 7:51.34

9 Yanely Juanita Gutierrez Garcia 7 LIBERAL EIS 8:18.86

10 Nasaya Orozco 7 HORACE GO 8:30.46

Ava Limbocker 8 SEYMOUR R DNS

Sydney Riemann 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS

Yaretzi Gallegos 7 SEYMOUR R DNS

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Audrey Yarmer 8 HAYS MIDDL 6:14.57 10

2 Kyra Drohman 8 KENNETH H 6:43.89 8

3 Liyanna Bencomo 8 KENNETH H 6:55.58 6

4 Evelin Garcia-Pineda 8 HORACE GO 6:59.61 4

5 Amelia Atkinson 8 HAYS MIDDL 7:01.98 2

6 Piper Harris 8 HAYS MIDDL 7:02.15 1

7 Sara Cabrera-Franco 8 HORACE GO 7:14.79

8 Ciara Anton 8 HUGOTON M 7:21.31

9 Amalie Garcia 8 HORACE GO 7:26.49

10 Aurora Reppart 8 KEPLEY MID 7:30.80

11 Katie Lobmeyer 8 HOLCOMB M 7:35.21

12 Isabella Casados 8 KENNETH H 7:51.61

13 Jimena Fuentes 8 SEYMOUR R 8:02.62

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
14 Patty Zizumbo 8 HUGOTON M 8:04.57

15 Yaquelyn Molina 8 SEYMOUR R 8:59.75

16 Madelyn Vermillion 8 LIBERAL EIS 9:11.07

Jaylin Gonzales 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS

Amanda Lopez Lamas 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS

#24 Women's 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jeci Mead 7 HOLCOMB M 14:09.54 10

2 Kamila Huerta 7 SEYMOUR R 16:15.78 8

3 Amy Jimenez 7 HUGOTON M 16:39.36 6

4 Yazlene Medina 7 SEYMOUR R 17:03.39 4

5 Lilyana Bustillos 7 HUGOTON M 18:54.96 2

6 Bailey Gerrond 7 HUGOTON M 18:56.03 1

#23 Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Audrey Yarmer 8 HAYS MIDDL 12:54.40 10

2 Kenzi Pike 8 HUGOTON M 13:24.34 8

3 Adrianna  Macias 8 HOLCOMB M 14:38.42 6

4 Chloe  Hearld 8 HAYS MIDDL 15:06.41 4

5 Kiana Sun 8 HAYS MIDDL 15:12.90 2

6 Aurora Reppart 8 KEPLEY MID 15:37.10 1

7 Karina Ceballos 8 HORACE GO 16:13.38

8 Magali Romo 8 SEYMOUR R 16:40.92

9 Galicio Novelo 8 HUGOTON M 16:45.19

10 Rileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 18:41.43

#27 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jayla Summers 7 HAYS MIDDL 17.77  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Gemma Stuart 7 HAYS MIDDL 18.80  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Gwyneth Stoppel 7 HOLCOMB M 19.42  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Jordyn Tolbert 7 HOLCOMB M 20.16  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Corinne Whitham 7 HORACE GO 20.17  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Ganessa Lang 7 HAYS MIDDL 20.29  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Mia Ramos-Robles 7 HOLCOMB M 20.37  (NW) 1(2)

8 Kaylauni Price 7 KENNETH H 20.56  (NW) 1(3)

9 Lexi DeeMarie Rios 7 LIBERAL EIS 20.89  (NW) 2(6)

10 Gentry Carter 7 LIBERAL EIS 21.11  (NW) 1(4)

11 Aidyn Fajardo 7 HORACE GO 21.26  (NW) 2(7)

12 Wendy Aguilar 7 HUGOTON M 21.33  (NW) 1(5)

13 Haven Hemmert 7 HORACE GO 21.77  (NW) 2(8)

14 Bethsayra Martinez 7 HUGOTON M 22.80  (NW) 1(6)
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#28 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lendyn Melvin 8 HAYS MIDDL 17.16  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Aria Cordes 8 HORACE GO 18.68  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Xzandrea Bradshaw 8 KENNETH H 19.18  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Sophie Doll 8 KENNETH H 19.79  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Preslee Starling 8 HOLCOMB M 20.24  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Khloe Deines 8 HORACE GO 20.30  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Lauryn Crandall 8 HORACE GO 20.30  (NW) 3(7)

8 Jayda Crannell 8 HAYS MIDDL 21.37  (NW) 2(1)

9 Everlee Faith Colter 8 LIBERAL EIS 21.74  (NW) 2(2)

10 Emilia Barr 8 KENNETH H 22.01  (NW) 2(3)

11 Khloe Haas 8 HAYS MIDDL 23.16  (NW) 2(4)

12 Daniela Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 23.96  (NW) 1(1)

13 Gabriella Jaquez 8 KEPLEY MID 25.63  (NW) 2(5)

14 Kileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 27.54  (NW) 1(2)

Rachelle Groves 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Licole (Amanda) Lenard 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 1

Amery Case 8 HOLCOMB M DNS  (NW) 3

#32 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Haven Hemmert 7 HORACE GO 33.62  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jayla Summers 7 HAYS MIDDL 34.34  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Dynasty Connally 7 HAYS MIDDL 35.91  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Gemma Stuart 7 HAYS MIDDL 36.11  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Gwyneth Stoppel 7 HOLCOMB M 36.60  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Mia Ramos-Robles 7 HOLCOMB M 37.05  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Aidyn Fajardo 7 HORACE GO 37.23  (NW) 2(6)

8 Lucy Romero 7 HORACE GO 37.76  (NW) 2(7)

9 Faith Peitz 7 HOLCOMB M 38.32  (NW) 2(8)

10 Lexi DeeMarie Rios 7 LIBERAL EIS 38.88  (NW) 1(2)

11 Wendy Aguilar 7 HUGOTON M 39.60  (NW) 1(3)

12 Bethsayra Martinez 7 HUGOTON M 40.52  (NW) 1(4)

13 Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS 41.54  (NW) 1(5)

14 Evy Martinez 7 SEYMOUR R 43.80  (NW) 1(6)

Devyn Avery Horyna 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Kaylauni Price 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 1

#31 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lendyn Melvin 8 HAYS MIDDL 32.02  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Xzandrea Bradshaw 8 KENNETH H 32.05  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Aria Cordes 8 HORACE GO 34.12  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Khloe Deines 8 HORACE GO 35.12  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Stephanie Ortega 8 LIBERAL EIS 36.32  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Lauryn Crandall 8 HORACE GO 36.79  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Aniya Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 37.09  (NW) 2(7)

#31 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Jayda Crannell 8 HAYS MIDDL 37.35  (NW) 1(1)

9 Emilia Barr 8 KENNETH H 42.05  (NW) 1(2)

10 Gabriella Jaquez 8 KEPLEY MID 43.15  (NW) 1(3)

11 Estrella Calleja 8 HUGOTON M 44.13  (NW) 1(4)

12 Paulette Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 47.67  (NW) 1(5)

#35 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 58.06 10

2 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 58.08 8

3 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 59.23 6

4 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:00.91 4

5 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:01.00 2

6 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:02.68 1

7 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:03.68

8 SEYMOUR ROGERS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:05.45

#36 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 55.66 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 55.69 8

3 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 56.25 6

4 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 56.42 4

5 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 57.95 2

6 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:02.06 1

7 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:07.53

#40 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:03.82 10

2 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:08.86 8

3 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:11.43 6

4 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:20.21 4

5 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:21.32 2

6 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:22.82 1

7 SEYMOUR ROGERS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:26.45

#39 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:01.16 10

2 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:08.29 8

3 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:08.70 6

4 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:09.05 4

5 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:16.50 2

6 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:27.81 1

KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS

2025 HOLCOMB MS INVITE
Holcomb, KS
Holcomb HS

Friday, April 25, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2025 3:05 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#43 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:48.88 10

2 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:06.60 8

3 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:32.91 6

4 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 5:33.34 4

5 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 5:48.00 2

6 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:53.81 1

7 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 6:06.59

HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) DNS

#44 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:44.34 10

2 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:58.58 8

3 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:03.12 6

4 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 5:12.97 4

5 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 5:13.65 2

6 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:23.31 1

7 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 6:05.63

#47 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 13:10.44 10

2 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 13:13.34 8

3 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 13:18.10 6

4 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 13:39.50 4

5 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 14:03.35 2

6 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 14:12.18 1

SEYMOUR ROGERS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS

#48 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 11:52.60 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 13:03.34 8

3 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 13:04.06 6

4 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 14:43.97 4

5 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 15:00.83 2

6 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 15:35.04 1

#52 Women's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Sophia Sperry 7 KENNETH H 4' 4" 10

2J Emma Armstrong 7 KENNETH H 4' 4" 8

3J Jessie Wright 7 HAYS MIDDL4' 2" 5

3J Cortney Carrol 7 LIBERAL EIS 4' 2" 5

5 Faith Peitz 7 HOLCOMB M4' 0" 2

6 Dusti Harris 7 HUGOTON M3' 10" 1

7J Rylie Foltz 7 HORACE GO3' 8"

#52 Women's High Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8J Wendy Aguilar 7 HUGOTON M3' 8"

8J Jordyn Tolbert 7 HOLCOMB M3' 8"

10J Karlie Kathman 7 HOLCOMB M3' 8"

Sloane Hill 7 HAYS MIDDLNH

Briseis Acosta 7 HOLCOMB MNH

Daniella Canal 7 HORACE GONH

Lillian Kuhl 7 HAYS MIDDLNH

Nasaya Orozco 7 HORACE GONH

Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS NH

Jerline Rios 7 SEYMOUR R DNS

Devyn Avery Horyna 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS

#51 Women's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Kendall Schulte 8 HAYS MIDDL4' 6" 10

2J Ava Albright 8 HOLCOMB M4' 4" 8

3J Sophie Doll 8 KENNETH H 4' 4" 6

4J Alexis White 8 HOLCOMB M4' 2" 4

5J Penelope Figueroa 8 HORACE GO4' 2" 2

6J Alayna Workman 8 HORACE GO4' 2" 0.5

6J Karmadie Newby 8 HORACE GO4' 2" 0.5

8J Adaline  Herrman 8 HAYS MIDDL4' 2"

9 Janelle Aquino 8 SEYMOUR R 4' 0"

Rileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID NH

River Wilson 8 LAMAR MID NH

Karen Garcia 8 KEPLEY MID NH

Aniya Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID NH

Amelia Atkinson 8 HAYS MIDDLNH

Makinlee Bowden 8 KENNETH H NH

Alivia Collins 8 LAMAR MID DNS

Kathryn Brown 8 HUGOTON MDNS

Hattie Harms 8 KENNETH H DNS

#55 Women's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Madelynne Corsair 7 HAYS MIDDL6' 0" 10

2J Keely Earl 7 KENNETH H 6' 0" 8

3 Karci Kimzey 7 HAYS MIDDL5' 6" 6

Abigail Gossman 7 HORACE GONH

Paityn Lamm 7 HORACE GONH

Jordyn Hidalgo 7 HORACE GONH

Makailyn  Leiker 7 HAYS MIDDLNH

Trinity Leiker 7 HOLCOMB MNH
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#56 Women's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Summer Simpson 8 HAYS MIDDL8' 0" 10

2 Chloe  Hearld 8 HAYS MIDDL7' 0" 8

3 Mya Martinez 8 HORACE GO6' 6" 6

4J Emily Nicholas 8 HAYS MIDDL5' 6" 4

5J Chloe Schultz 8 KEPLEY MID 5' 6" 2

6J Karina Ceballos 8 HORACE GO5' 6" 1

7J Sara Cabrera-Franco 8 HORACE GO5' 0"

7J Liyanna Bencomo 8 KENNETH H 5' 0"

Bella Kratzer 8 KEPLEY MID NH

Yaretzi Pina 8 KENNETH H NH

Aurora Reppart 8 KEPLEY MID DNS

Sophia Ibarra 8 KENNETH H DNS

#60 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Emmy Haar 7 HUGOTON M13' 51 /2  (NW) 10

2 Yazlin Gonzalez 7 HUGOTON M13' 41 /4  (NW) 8

3 Corinne Whitham 7 HORACE GO13' 21 /4  (NW) 6

4 Bristol Britton 7 KEPLEY MID 12' 7"  (NW) 3

4 Devyn Avery Horyna 7 LIBERAL EIS 12' 7"  (NW) 3

6 Carly Thyne 7 HOLCOMB M12' 31 /4  (NW) 1

7 Makenna Long 7 KENNETH H 12' 3"  (NW)

8 Eva Perkins 7 KENNETH H 12' 01 /2  (NW)

9 Lucy Romero 7 HORACE GO11' 101 /2  (NW)

10 Hailey Giebler 7 HAYS MIDDL11' 101 /4  (NW)

11 Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS 11' 61 /2  (NW)

12 Joyful Renaye Pugh 7 LIBERAL EIS 11' 51 /4  (NW)

13 Citlaly Martinez-Nunez 7 HOLCOMB M11' 23 /4  (NW)

14 Kynlie Baker 7 HOLCOMB M11' 21 /2  (NW)

15 Sloane Hill 7 HAYS MIDDL11' 11 /4  (NW)

16 Alivia Grubbs 7 HUGOTON M9' 8"  (NW)

17 Makennah Ardery 7 HOLCOMB M9' 51 /4  (NW)

18 Serenity Knoll-Marsh 7 HOLCOMB M8' 21 /2  (NW)

Ella Noelle Carr 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW)

Yaretzi Gallegos 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW)

Francely Villa 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW)

Haven Hemmert 7 HORACE GOFOUL  (NW)

#59 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Macey Kennedy 8 KENNETH H 14' 4"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Avery Mullen 8 KEPLEY MID 13' 101 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Ava Albright 8 HOLCOMB M13' 9"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Maddie Williams 8 HUGOTON M13' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Kinlie Hill 8 KEPLEY MID 13' 61 /4  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Mya Martinez 8 HORACE GO13' 41 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1

#59 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 Aaliyah Munoz 8 HUGOTON M13' 21 /4  (NW) 2(7)

8 Aly Herl 8 HAYS MIDDL13' 11 /2  (NW) 2(8)

9 Shelby Mehl 8 KEPLEY MID 12' 113 /4  (NW) 2(9)

10 Addilyn  Novack 8 HOLCOMB M12' 103 /4  (NW) 1(1)

11 Paola Loya 8 KENNETH H 12' 10"  (NW) 2(10)

12 Jaycee Burrows 8 HUGOTON M12' 61 /4  (NW) 1(2)

12 Gisselle Nei 8 HORACE GO12' 61 /4  (NW) 2(11)

14 Sophie Doll 8 KENNETH H 12' 33 /4  (NW) 2(12)

15 Emily Nicholas 8 HAYS MIDDL12' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

15 Adrianna  Macias 8 HOLCOMB M12' 21 /2  (NW) 2(13)

17 Sadie  Brungardt 8 HOLCOMB M11' 103 /4  (NW) 2(14)

18 Karmadie Newby 8 HORACE GO11' 101 /2  (NW) 1(4)

19 Rachelle Groves 8 LIBERAL EIS 11' 5"  (NW) 1(5)

20 Anistin Gonzales 8 LAMAR MID 11' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

21 Aumarie Espinoza 8 HOLCOMB M10' 91 /4  (NW) 1(7)

22 Ava Ruiz 8 SEYMOUR R 10' 71 /4  (NW) 1(8)

23 Vianka Meza 8 SEYMOUR R 10' 33 /4  (NW) 1(9)

24 MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS 8' 101 /2  (NW) 1(10)

River Wilson 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 1

Alivia Collins 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 1

Stephanie Ortega 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

#63 Women's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Haven Hemmert 7 HORACE GO29' 101 /4  (NW) 10

2 Corinne Whitham 7 HORACE GO29' 81 /2  (NW) 8

3 Teagan Tichenor 7 HOLCOMB M29' 51 /4  (NW) 6

4 Joselynn Betance 7 HUGOTON M27' 53 /4  (NW) 4

5 Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS 27' 01 /4  (NW) 2

6 Ava Zimmerman 7 HAYS MIDDL26' 111 /4  (NW) 1

7 Sophia Sperry 7 KENNETH H 26' 91 /4  (NW)

8 Carly Thyne 7 HOLCOMB M25' 6"  (NW)

9 Harper Riddlesperger 7 HUGOTON M22' 111 /2  (NW)

10 Abigail Gossman 7 HORACE GO22' 93 /4  (NW)

11 Joyful Renaye Pugh 7 LIBERAL EIS 22' 63 /4  (NW)

12 Aubrey Martinez 7 HUGOTON M21' 101 /4  (NW)

13 Britton Meile 7 KEPLEY MID 21' 71 /4  (NW)

Devyn Avery Horyna 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW)

#64 Women's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Zoey Cranston 8 HOLCOMB M33' 41 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Kendall Schulte 8 HAYS MIDDL29' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Audrey Yarmer 8 HAYS MIDDL29' 43 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Avery Mullen 8 KEPLEY MID 29' 31 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Kyra Drohman 8 KENNETH H 29' 1"  (NW) 2(5) 2
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#64 Women's Triple Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 Alayna Workman 8 HORACE GO28' 3"  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Daniela Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 27' 51 /4  (NW) 2(6)

8 Piper Harris 8 HAYS MIDDL27' 2"  (NW) 1(2)

9 Gisselle Nei 8 HORACE GO27' 01 /4  (NW) 1(3)

10 Dasia Dianda 8 HORACE GO26' 93 /4  (NW) 2(7)

11 Zoey Meyer 8 HUGOTON M25' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

12 Lilly Johnson 8 HUGOTON M24' 111 /2  (NW) 2(9)

13 Maddison Wasinger 8 KENNETH H 23' 33 /4  (NW) 1(4)

14 Karen Garcia 8 KEPLEY MID 22' 4"  (NW) 1(5)

Kathryn Brown 8 HUGOTON MDNS  (NW) 1

Eliana Armijo 8 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 1

Rachelle Groves 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

#67 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Piper Olofson 7 HAYS MIDDL31' 03 /4 2(1) 10

2 Eliana Lopez-Ysais 7 HORACE GO30' 4" 2(2) 8

3 Ana Moreno 7 LAMAR MID 29' 43 /4 2(3) 6

4 Brylee Hall 7 HAYS MIDDL28' 83 /4 2(4) 4

5 Teagan Tichenor 7 HOLCOMB M28' 41 /2 2(5) 2

6 Bella Cruz 7 HORACE GO28' 1" 1(1) 1

7 Tamera Emuedue 7 HOLCOMB M27' 31 /2 2(6)

8 Bailey Gerrond 7 HUGOTON M27' 2" 2(7)

9 Yamile Balderrama 7 KEPLEY MID 26' 31 /2 2(8)

10 Ruby Arteaga 7 KENNETH H 26' 21 /2 2(9)

11 Ella Noelle Carr 7 LIBERAL EIS 25' 3" 2(10)

12 Jazzavyn Leatherman 7 LAMAR MID 23' 8" 2(11)

13 Mia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M23' 7" 2(12)

13 Sofia Guevara-Patterson 7 KENNETH H 23' 7" 2(12)

15 Emily Evans 7 KENNETH H 22' 71 /2 2(14)

16 Hannah Hauptman 7 HAYS MIDDL22' 3" 2(15)

17 Maria Maldonado 7 HOLCOMB M22' 0" 2(16)

18 Isabelle Miller 7 HOLCOMB M21' 11" 1(2)

19 Nation Brack 7 HOLCOMB M21' 101 /2 1(3)

20 Fatima Raymundo 7 HUGOTON M21' 9" 1(4)

21 Shalee Harlow Blanton 7 LIBERAL EIS 21' 7" 1(5)

22 Hailey Segura 7 HORACE GO21' 3" 1(6)

23 Carmina Longoria 7 SEYMOUR R 19' 111 /2 1(7)

24 Ruby Martinez 7 SEYMOUR R 19' 10" 1(8)

25 Miranda Medina 7 KEPLEY MID 19' 2" 1(9)

26 Oralia Miranda Ibarra 7 LAMAR MID 17' 31 /2 1(10)

27 Yadira Amparan 7 SEYMOUR R 15' 11" 1(11)

28 Maria Ramos 7 LIBERAL EIS 15' 63 /4 1(12)

29 Jaylin Alvidrez 7 HOLCOMB M14' 4" 1(13)

Naydalin Narei Perez 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Cristal Ibarra 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#67 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Sari Elizabeth Renee Saint Joh 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#68 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Sydney Lewallen 8 HAYS MIDDL35' 61 /2 2(1) 10

2 Ellie Konrade 8 KENNETH H 34' 93 /4 2(2) 8

3 Zoey Cranston 8 HOLCOMB M32' 3" 2(3) 6

4 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M31' 31 /2 2(4) 4

5 Stella Mueller 8 HORACE GO31' 11 /2 2(5) 2

6 Camila Ortiz 8 KENNETH H 30' 2" 2(6) 1

7 Kierdyn Baalman 8 HAYS MIDDL30' 01 /2 2(7)

8 Yarah Martinez 8 LIBERAL EIS 29' 11 /2 2(8)

9 Memphis McCarter 8 HORACE GO28' 01 /2 2(9)

10 Allie Ramirez 8 HOLCOMB M27' 61 /2 2(10)

11 Sophie Doll 8 KENNETH H 26' 111 /2 2(11)

12 Khloe Warner 8 KEPLEY MID 26' 91 /2 1(1)

13 Aria Cordes 8 HORACE GO25' 81 /2 2(12)

14 Adaline  Herrman 8 HAYS MIDDL25' 61 /2 1(2)

15 Brinlee Austin 8 HUGOTON M25' 3" 2(13)

16 Evelyn Morales 8 SEYMOUR R 24' 101 /2 1(3)

17 Tatum  Gallegos 8 LAMAR MID 24' 7" 1(4)

18 Natalie Keltner 8 HOLCOMB M23' 11" 1(5)

19 Itzel Salazar 7 LAMAR MID 23' 101 /2 1(6)

20 Natalie Landeros 8 KEPLEY MID 22' 9" 1(7)

21 Sayra Perez 8 LAMAR MID 22' 4" 1(8)

22 Samantha Romero 8 HUGOTON M21' 8" 1(9)

23 Anna Perez 8 LIBERAL EIS 20' 21 /2 1(10)

24 Hayleigh Lane 8 KEPLEY MID 16' 51 /2 1(11)

MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Alora June Gravley 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#72 Women's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Brylee Hall 7 HAYS MIDDL65' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Eliana Lopez-Ysais 7 HORACE GO65' 2" 2(2) 8

3 Ruby Arteaga 7 KENNETH H 63' 7" 2(3) 6

4 Ana Moreno 7 LAMAR MID 57' 10" 2(4) 4

5 Yamile Balderrama 7 KEPLEY MID 57' 9" 2(5) 2

6 Sofia Guevara-Patterson 7 KENNETH H 57' 3" 2(6) 1

7 Emily Evans 7 KENNETH H 57' 1" 2(7)

8 Jazzavyn Leatherman 7 LAMAR MID 56' 9" 2(8)

9 Isabelle Miller 7 HOLCOMB M56' 8" 2(9)

10 Graycee Herl 7 HAYS MIDDL55' 11" 2(10)

11 Bella Cruz 7 HORACE GO53' 0" 1(1)

12 Piper Olofson 7 HAYS MIDDL50' 0" 2(11)

13 Tamera Emuedue 7 HOLCOMB M48' 4" 2(12)
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#72 Women's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 Hailey Segura 7 HORACE GO45' 3" 2(13)

15 Nation Brack 7 HOLCOMB M44' 2" 1(2)

16 Sari Elizabeth Renee Saint Joh 7 LIBERAL EIS 43' 8" 1(3)

17 Maria Maldonado 7 HOLCOMB M42' 0" 1(4)

18 Mia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M41' 11" 1(5)

19 Miranda Medina 7 KEPLEY MID 41' 6" 1(6)

19 Cristal Ibarra 7 LIBERAL EIS 41' 6" 2(14)

21 Naydalin Narei Perez 7 LIBERAL EIS 37' 1" 1(7)

22 Ruby Martinez 7 SEYMOUR R 36' 2" 1(8)

23 Oralia Miranda Ibarra 7 LAMAR MID 34' 5" 1(9)

24 Carmina Longoria 7 SEYMOUR R 34' 0" 1(10)

25 Yadira Amparan 7 SEYMOUR R 33' 6" 1(11)

26 Jaylin Alvidrez 7 HOLCOMB M33' 0" 1(12)

Maria Ramos 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Ella Noelle Carr 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#71 Women's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ellie Konrade 8 KENNETH H 75' 5" 2(1) 10

2 Stella Mueller 8 HORACE GO75' 2" 2(2) 8

3 Kierdyn Baalman 8 HAYS MIDDL64' 11" 2(3) 6

4 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M64' 2" 2(4) 4

5 Camila Ortiz 8 KENNETH H 62' 9" 2(5) 2

6 Zerelda (zee) Fox 8 HAYS MIDDL62' 5" 2(6) 1

7 Aria Cordes 8 HORACE GO61' 5" 2(7)

8 Itzel Salazar 7 LAMAR MID 58' 6" 1(1)

9 Sayra Perez 8 LAMAR MID 57' 9" 1(2)

10 Patty Zizumbo 8 HUGOTON M57' 8" 2(8)

11 Yarah Martinez 8 LIBERAL EIS 57' 0" 2(9)

12 Karlie Boor 8 HAYS MIDDL55' 0" 2(10)

13 Samantha Romero 8 HUGOTON M52' 6" 2(11)

14 Natalie Keltner 8 HOLCOMB M50' 4" 1(3)

15 Evelyn Morales 8 SEYMOUR R 49' 1" 1(4)

16 Arianna Serrano 8 HORACE GO49' 0" 1(5)

17 Allie Ramirez 8 HOLCOMB M48' 11" 1(6)

18 Natalie Landeros 8 KEPLEY MID 48' 1" 2(12)

19 Tatum  Gallegos 8 LAMAR MID 47' 2" 1(7)

20 LeighAnn Maldonado 8 HOLCOMB M43' 3" 1(8)

21 Josselyn Monge 8 KEPLEY MID 40' 1" 1(9)

22 Anna Perez 8 LIBERAL EIS 38' 9" 1(10)

23 MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS 30' 0" 1(11)

Khloe Warner 8 KEPLEY MID DNS 1

#75 Women's Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Teagan Tichenor 7 HOLCOMB M107' 4" 10

#75 Women's Javelin (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
2 Bailey Gerrond 7 HUGOTON M89' 3" 8

3 Emmy Haar 7 HUGOTON M70' 2" 6

4 Ashtyn Reust 7 HUGOTON M69' 6" 4

5 Brylee Hall 7 HAYS MIDDL67' 6" 2

6 Tamera Emuedue 7 HOLCOMB M64' 6" 1

7 Hannah Hauptman 7 HAYS MIDDL53' 11"

8 Isla Erbert 7 HAYS MIDDL52' 2"

9 Yamile Balderrama 7 KEPLEY MID 48' 7"

10 Miranda Medina 7 KEPLEY MID 43' 5"

#76 Women's Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Zoey Cranston 8 HOLCOMB M92' 5" 10

2 Maddie Williams 8 HUGOTON M86' 9" 8

3 Keira Salas 8 HOLCOMB M71' 9" 6

4 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M71' 1" 4

5 Kierdyn Baalman 8 HAYS MIDDL70' 3" 2

6 Lilly Johnson 8 HUGOTON M64' 6" 1

7 Preslee Starling 8 HOLCOMB M62' 11"

8 Keren Enamorado 8 KEPLEY MID 55' 8"

9 Allie Ramirez 8 HOLCOMB M53' 9"

10 Khloe Warner 8 KEPLEY MID 52' 11"

11 Zerelda (zee) Fox 8 HAYS MIDDL39' 1"

12 Olivia Tarbet 8 KEPLEY MID 22' 6"

#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Javian Orosco 7 HOLCOMB M 12.66  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Javier Lozano 7 HORACE GO 12.81  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Clay McCormick 7 KEPLEY MID 12.90  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Jaez Torres 7 KENNETH H 12.96  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Dereck Escalera 7 HUGOTON M 13.04  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Brady Holecek 7 HAYS MIDDL 13.28  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Josias Hernandez 7 HUGOTON M 13.40  (NW) 2(1)

8 Noah Lundmark 7 HAYS MIDDL 13.62  (NW) 3(7)

9 Taten Mayfield 7 HAYS MIDDL 14.11  (NW) 2(2)

10 Julian Cash McDaniel-Gonzalez 7 LIBERAL EIS 14.27  (NW) 2(3)

11 Elkar Mancia 7 SEYMOUR R 14.34  (NW) 2(4)

12 Abel Clark 7 HUGOTON M 14.52  (NW) 1(1)

13 Jaziel Gutierrez 7 KEPLEY MID 14.62  (NW) 1(2)

14 Landon Flores 7 SEYMOUR R 14.62  (NW) 2(5)

15 Logan Stucky 7 KENNETH H 14.79  (NW) 2(6)

16 Andres Vazquez 7 KEPLEY MID 16.47  (NW) 1(3)

17 Finn Whitham 7 KENNETH H 16.98  (NW) 1(4)

18 Ayden Gutierrez 7 SEYMOUR R 17.03  (NW) 1(5)

Bentley Wesley-Hickman 7 HORACE GO DNS  (NW) 3
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Darion Denton 8 SEYMOUR R 12.07  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Julian Garcia 8 KEPLEY MID 12.12  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Karsten Livesay 8 HAYS MIDDL 12.22  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Jaydan Main 8 HORACE GO 12.36  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Andy Sanchez 8 LAMAR MID 12.45  (NW) 3(1) 2

6 Michael Contreras 8 HAYS MIDDL 12.46  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Chris Moreno 8 LIBERAL EIS 12.67  (NW) 4(6)

8 Aiden Link 8 HUGOTON M 12.71  (NW) 3(2)

9 Jack Gossman 8 HORACE GO 12.77  (NW) 4(7)

10 Roberto Jasso 8 KEPLEY MID 12.90  (NW) 3(3)

11 Max Brookover 8 HOLCOMB M 12.92  (NW) 3(4)

12 Laken Pasek 8 HAYS MIDDL 13.05  (NW) 3(5)

13 Corbin Lopez 8 KEPLEY MID 13.06  (NW) 3(6)

14 Giovanni Valles 8 HUGOTON M 13.10  (NW) 2(1)

15 Ariel Franco 8 HOLCOMB M 13.11  (NW) 3(7)

16 Kyler  Ly Rayo 8 LIBERAL EIS 13.47  (NW) 2(2)

17 Beter Thang 8 KENNETH H 13.87  (NW) 2(3)

18 Diego Rodriguez 7 LAMAR MID 13.91  (NW) 3(8)

19 Caleb Mackey 8 LAMAR MID 14.42  (NW) 2(4)

20 Luis Gameros 8 SEYMOUR R 14.42  (NW) 1(1)

21 Uriel Corona 8 KENNETH H 14.46  (NW) 2(5)

22 Jaxon Schwindt 8 SEYMOUR R 14.70  (NW) 1(2)

23 Aadyn Rivera 8 HOLCOMB M 14.76  (NW) 2(6)

24 Oscar Mendoza 8 HOLCOMB M 14.76  (NW) 2(7)

25 Ike Gaskill 8 HUGOTON M 15.76  (NW) 1(3)

26 Justin Rodney 8 HOLCOMB M 15.87  (NW) 1(4)

27 Keaton Covington 8 KENNETH H 16.02  (NW) 1(5)

Myles Garza 8 HORACE GO DNS  (NW) 4

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Javian Orosco 7 HOLCOMB M 25.84  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Kasen Lahey 7 HUGOTON M 26.22  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Javier Lozano 7 HORACE GO 26.31  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Clay McCormick 7 KEPLEY MID 26.41  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Brady Holecek 7 HAYS MIDDL 26.45  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Kaden Olvera 7 SEYMOUR R 26.68  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Aiden Aragon 7 SEYMOUR R 26.80  (NW) 1(1)

8 DJ Branch 7 HAYS MIDDL 27.47  (NW) 3(7)

9 Bentley Wesley-Hickman 7 HORACE GO 28.92  (NW) 2(1)

10 Isaac Mendoza 7 KENNETH H 29.16  (NW) 2(2)

11 Jaxon Crouch 7 HOLCOMB M 29.25  (NW) 1(2)

12 Iker Aguilera 7 HUGOTON M 29.37  (NW) 2(3)

13 Henry Fann 7 HUGOTON M 29.52  (NW) 3(8)

14 Jentry Myers 7 HAYS MIDDL 29.95  (NW) 2(4)

15 Gian Pablo Almanza, Gian Pabl 7 LIBERAL EIS 31.01  (NW) 2(5)

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 Logan Stucky 7 KENNETH H 32.30  (NW) 2(6)

17 Ethan DeWitt 7 KEPLEY MID 33.52  (NW) 2(7)

18 Elijah White 7 HOLCOMB M 34.13  (NW) 1(3)

19 Derek Rincon 7 HOLCOMB M 35.16  (NW) 1(4)

20 Andres Vazquez 7 KEPLEY MID 35.96  (NW) 2(8)

21 Finn Whitham 7 KENNETH H 35.98  (NW) 1(5)

22 Danny Martinez 7 LIBERAL EIS 36.01  (NW) 1(6)

Armando Artemio Olivas 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Devonte Denton 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 1

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Connor Sloan 8 HAYS MIDDL 25.60  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Michael Contreras 8 HAYS MIDDL 25.60  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Darion Denton 8 SEYMOUR R 25.70  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Jack Gossman 8 HORACE GO 25.92  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Aiden Link 8 HUGOTON M 26.30  (NW) 3(1) 2

6 Keiston  Evans-Grant 8 HAYS MIDDL 26.31  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Isaai Betance 8 HUGOTON M 26.64  (NW) 3(2)

8 Bohde Hansen 8 HOLCOMB M 26.98  (NW) 3(3)

9 Cristian Sagastizado 8 HORACE GO 27.24  (NW) 4(6)

10 Thway Min 8 KENNETH H 27.25  (NW) 4(7)

11 Ariel Franco 8 HOLCOMB M 27.32  (NW) 3(4)

12 Easton Everett 8 KEPLEY MID 27.88  (NW) 1(1)

13 Giovanni Valles 8 HUGOTON M 28.62  (NW) 3(5)

14 Kyler  Ly Rayo 8 LIBERAL EIS 28.86  (NW) 3(6)

15 Caleb Mackey 8 LAMAR MID 29.13  (NW) 2(1)

16 Jovanni Avila 8 LAMAR MID 29.50  (NW) 2(2)

17 Caleb Brown 8 KEPLEY MID 29.51  (NW) 2(3)

18 Aadyn Rivera 8 HOLCOMB M 30.74  (NW) 2(4)

19 Luis Gameros 8 SEYMOUR R 30.83  (NW) 1(2)

20 Jose Lopez 7 LAMAR MID 31.28  (NW) 2(5)

21 Jaxon Schwindt 8 SEYMOUR R 31.33  (NW) 1(3)

22 Oscar Mendoza 8 HOLCOMB M 31.95  (NW) 2(6)

23 Chase Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS 32.26  (NW) 1(4)

24 Darius Whitacre 8 KENNETH H 32.58  (NW) 3(7)

25 Keaton Covington 8 KENNETH H 33.91  (NW) 1(5)

26 Justin Rodney 8 HOLCOMB M 34.65  (NW) 2(7)

Julian Garcia 8 KEPLEY MID DNS  (NW) 4

#10 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brady Holecek 7 HAYS MIDDL 58.08 3(1) 10

2 Aiden Aragon 7 SEYMOUR R 1:00.22 1(1) 8

3 Kaden Olvera 7 SEYMOUR R 1:00.80 3(2) 6

4 Mathew Rios 7 KENNETH H 1:01.89 3(3) 4

2025 HOLCOMB MS INVITE
Holcomb, KS
Holcomb HS

Friday, April 25, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2025 3:05 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#10 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Robert Readle 7 HAYS MIDDL 1:02.50 3(4) 2

6 Dyland Marcano-Serrano 7 HAYS MIDDL 1:06.01 3(5) 1

7 Eli Martinez 7 HOLCOMB M 1:07.28 3(6)

8 Angel Perez 7 HUGOTON M 1:07.97 2(1)

9 Elijah McKowan 7 KEPLEY MID 1:08.23 3(7)

10 Carter Trujillo 7 HUGOTON M 1:08.96 2(2)

11 Landon Flores 7 SEYMOUR R 1:09.44 1(2)

12 Cayden Herrada 7 HOLCOMB M 1:11.86 1(3)

13 Caiden Armenta 7 KENNETH H 1:13.01 2(3)

14 Grayson Gleason 7 KENNETH H 1:15.35 2(4)

15 Israel Meraz 7 KEPLEY MID 1:17.44 3(8)

16 Elijah White 7 HOLCOMB M 1:17.56 1(4)

17 Ricardo Alonso 7 HORACE GO 1:19.44 2(5)

18 Andres Vazquez 7 KEPLEY MID 1:20.67 2(6)

19 Joseph Ezra Timmer 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:21.09 1(5)

20 Jayden Cervantes 7 HOLCOMB M 1:21.25 1(6)

21 Mason  Foster 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:21.38 2(7)

22 Carlos Ceballos 7 HORACE GO 1:25.07 1(7)

23 Lucas Williams 7 HUGOTON M 1:27.40 1(8)

Gian Pablo Almanza, Gian Pabl 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 2

#9 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aidyn Wentworth 8 HAYS MIDDL 56.65 3(1) 10

2 Diego Jimenez 8 HAYS MIDDL 57.67 3(2) 8

3 Michael Contreras 8 HAYS MIDDL 57.68 3(3) 6

4 Jayston Bojorquez 8 HUGOTON M 59.67 3(4) 4

5 Brayden Patterson 8 HOLCOMB M 59.79 3(5) 2

6 Adrian Morales 8 KENNETH H 1:00.56 3(6) 1

7 Daniel Serrano 8 HORACE GO 1:03.21 3(7)

8 Ivan Tinoco 8 HUGOTON M 1:05.09 2(1)

9 Hayden Burns 8 KENNETH H 1:05.53 3(8)

10 Cecil Williams 8 HUGOTON M 1:06.27 2(2)

11 Isaiah Garcia 8 HOLCOMB M 1:08.11 2(3)

12 Luis Gameros 8 SEYMOUR R 1:11.37 1(1)

13 Miguel Ramos 8 HOLCOMB M 1:12.36 1(2)

14 Ryder Plankenhorn 8 HORACE GO 1:12.85 2(4)

15 Conner Milligan 8 HOLCOMB M 1:16.96 1(3)

16 Osmin (Saul) Lopez 8 KEPLEY MID 1:19.45 2(5)

17 Brody Caldwell 8 KEPLEY MID 1:22.78 1(4)

18 Kayden Foley 8 KENNETH H 1:36.14 1(5)

Chance Macy 8 SEYMOUR R DNS 1

Josh Eddie 8 KEPLEY MID DNS 2

Chase Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 2

#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Emery Zimmerman 7 HAYS MIDDL 2:28.83 10

2 Alex Wright 7 HORACE GO 2:34.66 8

3 Karter Rogers 7 KENNETH H 2:35.10 6

4 Robert Readle 7 HAYS MIDDL 2:36.10 4

5 Easton Bailey 7 KENNETH H 2:40.34 2

6 Fynn Reinero 7 HUGOTON M 2:47.44 1

7 Aubrey Hegwood 7 KEPLEY MID 2:51.57

8 Quaid Clark 7 HAYS MIDDL 2:54.38

9 Aiden Macias 7 HUGOTON M 2:55.18

10 Ethan Garcia 7 HOLCOMB M 2:57.95

11 Gavin Lira 6 LAMAR MID 3:02.04

12 Carter Oyler 7 HORACE GO 3:03.81

13 Gabriel Melgosa 6 LAMAR MID 3:06.14

14 Logan Stucky 7 KENNETH H 3:08.68

15 Raymond Casanova 7 HOLCOMB M 3:09.08

16 Ty Krug 7 LAMAR MID 3:09.61

17 Leonardo Morales 7 HUGOTON M 3:10.82

18 Jonathan Heredia 7 KEPLEY MID 3:12.52

19 Jayden Cervantes 7 HOLCOMB M 3:13.13

20 lucas Owens 7 SEYMOUR R 3:23.00

21 Danny Martinez 7 LIBERAL EIS 3:30.67

22 Caylon Rice 7 SEYMOUR R 4:05.50

#13 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jeramiah Gonzalez 8 HOLCOMB M 2:18.43 10

2 Sebastian Resendiz 8 HORACE GO 2:21.62 8

3 Beau Delgado 8 KENNETH H 2:24.01 6

4 Jacob Leiker 8 HAYS MIDDL 2:24.48 4

5 Jace Fry 8 HORACE GO 2:25.40 2

6 Kobe Schmidt 8 HAYS MIDDL 2:30.64 1

7 Kade Simon 8 HAYS MIDDL 2:31.21

8 Kayden Rosales 8 HORACE GO 2:34.76

9 Christian Baier 8 HOLCOMB M 2:41.10

10 Connor Thummel 8 KENNETH H 2:42.76

11 Blake Salmans 8 HUGOTON M 2:46.31

12 Kash Kallenbach 8 HUGOTON M 2:49.43

13 Miguel Ramos 8 HOLCOMB M 2:56.55

14 Alex Gallegos 8 KEPLEY MID 3:05.42

15 Jayven Baeza 8 HUGOTON M 3:05.43

16 Jeremiah Sauseda 8 HOLCOMB M 3:05.58

17 Isaiah Garcia 8 HOLCOMB M 3:08.45

Osmin (Saul) Lopez 8 KEPLEY MID DNS

Kolten Burgardt 8 KENNETH H DNS
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#17 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Garrett Castro 7 HORACE GO 5:39.94 10

2 Easton Bailey 7 KENNETH H 5:46.59 8

3 Quaid Clark 7 HAYS MIDDL 5:49.65 6

4 Karter Rogers 7 KENNETH H 5:53.80 4

5 Junior Rodriguez 7 HORACE GO 6:07.32 2

6 Gavin Lira 6 LAMAR MID 6:20.45 1

7 Gian Pablo Almanza, Gian Pabl 7 LIBERAL EIS 6:24.22

8 Dylan Williams 7 HAYS MIDDL 6:27.40

9 Alexander Greenleaf 7 HAYS MIDDL 6:29.32

10 Gabriel Melgosa 6 LAMAR MID 6:33.59

11 Ty Krug 7 LAMAR MID 6:37.84

12 Sebastian Hermosillo 7 KEPLEY MID 6:44.47

13 Jose Torres 7 KEPLEY MID 6:46.77

14 Mason  Foster 7 LIBERAL EIS 6:51.47

15 Jonathan Heredia 7 KEPLEY MID 6:54.24

16 Leonardo Morales 7 HUGOTON M 7:45.96

17 Lucas Williams 7 HUGOTON M 7:47.78

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jeramiah Gonzalez 8 HOLCOMB M 5:16.30 10

2 Beau Delgado 8 KENNETH H 5:30.97 8

3 Kade Simon 8 HAYS MIDDL 5:39.32 6

4 Abel Villatoro 8 HOLCOMB M 5:43.73 4

5 Kaden Moore 8 HAYS MIDDL 5:43.93 2

6 Harvick Sowers 8 HOLCOMB M 5:44.32 1

7 Julian Quezada 8 HORACE GO 5:48.89

8 Emmitt Dreiling 8 HAYS MIDDL 5:56.10

9 Fransico  Terrazas 8 KENNETH H 6:11.47

10 Gerardo Ortiz 8 HORACE GO 6:27.40

11 Jesus Palacios 8 HORACE GO 6:39.39

12 Johnathan Garcia 8 HOLCOMB M 6:44.18

13 Javier Mendez 8 HUGOTON M 7:04.42

14 Ignacio Hernandez 8 HUGOTON M 7:07.50

15 Misael Fabela 8 HUGOTON M 7:14.50

Ethan White 8 KENNETH H DNS

#22 Men's 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Emery Zimmerman 7 HAYS MIDDL 10:58.55 10

2 Aubrey Hegwood 7 KEPLEY MID 13:36.05 8

3 Saul Talavera 7 HUGOTON M 17:02.52 6

4 Bronson Kolb 7 HUGOTON M 17:19.60 4

5 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M 17:30.23 2

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Cale Kirchoff 8 HOLCOMB M 11:36.94 10

2 Kaden Moore 8 HAYS MIDDL 11:54.51 8

3 Emmitt Dreiling 8 HAYS MIDDL 12:25.24 6

4 Christian Baier 8 HOLCOMB M 12:50.96 4

5 Uriel Corona 8 KENNETH H 12:54.75 2

6 Charlie Unger 8 HORACE GO 13:41.07 1

7 Axel Ortiz 8 SEYMOUR R 14:34.12

8 Javed Martinez 8 HUGOTON M 14:35.69

9 Javier Mendez 8 HUGOTON M 15:21.03

10 Misael Fabela 8 HUGOTON M 15:24.61

Chance Macy 8 SEYMOUR R DNS

#26 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kervenchy Jean 7 HOLCOMB M 15.94  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Carsyn Haunschild 7 HOLCOMB M 16.01  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Jesse Escalera 7 KEPLEY MID 16.96  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Tayte Lewallen 7 HAYS MIDDL 17.13  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Devonte Denton 7 SEYMOUR R 17.20  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Emery Zimmerman 7 HAYS MIDDL 17.96  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Brandon Maldonado 7 SEYMOUR R 18.50  (NW) 2(7)

8 John Cossman 7 HUGOTON M 18.81  (NW) 1(1)

9 Euriah Wilson 7 HAYS MIDDL 20.53  (NW) 1(2)

10 Elkar Mancia 7 SEYMOUR R 20.63  (NW) 1(3)

11 Garrett Castro 7 HORACE GO 20.85  (NW) 2(8)

12 Alex Wright 7 HORACE GO 21.15  (NW) 1(4)

13 Leonardo Morales 7 HUGOTON M 22.23  (NW) 1(5)

14 Troy Condo 7 KENNETH H 22.66  (NW) 1(6)

15 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M 25.45  (NW) 1(7)

#25 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ryan Wickwar 8 HOLCOMB M 15.50  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Darion Denton 8 SEYMOUR R 16.56  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Eli Novack 8 HOLCOMB M 17.05  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Ty Scheve 8 HAYS MIDDL 17.26  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Austin Pfeifer 8 HAYS MIDDL 17.70  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Nichoals Cisneros 8 HAYS MIDDL 17.82  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Riddick Rindels 8 HUGOTON M 18.27  (NW) 2(1)

8 Julian Quezada 8 HORACE GO 18.27  (NW) 3(7)

9 Koston Humphreys 8 HORACE GO 18.40  (NW) 2(2)

10 Darius Fenner 8 HORACE GO 18.88  (NW) 3(8)

11 Kale Johnson 8 HOLCOMB M 19.60  (NW) 2(3)

12 John Woodson Filgens 8 KENNETH H 20.31  (NW) 2(4)

13 Darian Manuel Falcon 8 LIBERAL EIS 20.54  (NW) 2(5)

14 Uriel Corona 8 KENNETH H 20.69  (NW) 2(6)
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#25 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 Alex Gallegos 8 KEPLEY MID 21.04  (NW) 1(1)

16 Braydon West 8 HUGOTON M 22.29  (NW) 1(2)

17 Deegan McClure 8 KENNETH H 22.86  (NW) 1(3)

18 Bently Esarey 8 HUGOTON M 23.78  (NW) 1(4)

Jaydren Reyes 7 LAMAR MID DNS  (NW) 1

#29 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kervenchy Jean 7 HOLCOMB M 29.15  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Carsyn Haunschild 7 HOLCOMB M 29.38  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Jaez Torres 7 KENNETH H 29.44  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Tayte Lewallen 7 HAYS MIDDL 30.60  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 John Cossman 7 HUGOTON M 31.68  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Devonte Denton 7 SEYMOUR R 32.38  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Brandon Maldonado 7 SEYMOUR R 32.44  (NW) 1(1)

8 Garrett Castro 7 HORACE GO 33.16  (NW) 2(7)

9 Elkar Mancia 7 SEYMOUR R 34.56  (NW) 1(2)

10 Leonardo Morales 7 HUGOTON M 36.13  (NW) 1(3)

11 Euriah Wilson 7 HAYS MIDDL 36.99  (NW) 1(4)

12 Dylan Williams 7 HAYS MIDDL 37.33  (NW) 2(8)

13 Braden Rice 7 KEPLEY MID 39.27  (NW) 1(5)

14 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M 40.48  (NW) 1(6)

Wyatt Stevens 7 HORACE GO DNS  (NW) 1

Danilo Del Toro 7 HORACE GO DNS  (NW) 1

#30 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ryan Wickwar 8 HOLCOMB M 28.71  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Ty Scheve 8 HAYS MIDDL 29.07  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Darion Denton 8 SEYMOUR R 29.22  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Austin Pfeifer 8 HAYS MIDDL 29.66  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Noah Schumacher 8 HAYS MIDDL 30.32  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Eli Novack 8 HOLCOMB M 30.71  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Tanner Reimer 8 KEPLEY MID 31.32  (NW) 3(7)

8 Koston Humphreys 8 HORACE GO 31.46  (NW) 3(8)

9 Darius Fenner 8 HORACE GO 31.52  (NW) 2(1)

10 Riddick Rindels 8 HUGOTON M 31.92  (NW) 2(2)

11 Julian Quezada 8 HORACE GO 32.26  (NW) 2(3)

12 John Woodson Filgens 8 KENNETH H 33.14  (NW) 1(1)

13 Uriel Corona 8 KENNETH H 35.03  (NW) 1(2)

14 Braydon West 8 HUGOTON M 36.02  (NW) 1(3)

15 Bently Esarey 8 HUGOTON M 36.46  (NW) 2(4)

16 Johnathan Garcia 8 HOLCOMB M 38.42  (NW) 1(4)

17 Alex Gallegos 8 KEPLEY MID 41.97  (NW) 2(5)

18 Micahel Keller 8 KENNETH H 46.30  (NW) 1(5)

#34 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 50.85 10

2 SEYMOUR ROGERS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 52.86 8

3 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 53.64 6

4 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 54.10 4

5 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 55.55 2

6 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 58.27 1

7 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:04.12

#33 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 48.13 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 49.27 8

3 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 49.97 6

4 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 52.09 4

5 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 52.70 2

6 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 53.09 1

7 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 54.27

8 LAMAR MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 55.76

#37 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:55.86 10

2 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:55.92 8

3 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:57.56 6

4 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:01.08 4

5 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:04.27 2

6 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:04.30 1

7 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:13.77

#38 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:45.00 10

2 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:45.03 8

3 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:47.61 6

4 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:53.69 4

5 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:54.77 2

6 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:56.67 1

7 LAMAR MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:58.71

#42 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:07.76 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:16.45 8

3 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:31.00 6

4 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:43.57 4

5 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:48.27 2

LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS
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#41 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:00.86 10

2 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:03.74 8

3 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:15.28 6

4 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:26.72 4

HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DQ

#45 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 11:10.38 10

2 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 11:41.43 8

3 LAMAR MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 11:43.62 6

4 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 12:12.19 4

5 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 12:19.33 2

KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) DNS

HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) DNS

#46 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLCOMB MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 10:14.67 10

2 HAYS MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 10:16.35 8

3 KENNETH HENDERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 10:43.78 6

4 HORACE GOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 11:11.32 4

5 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 11:16.92 2

#49 Men's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brady Holecek 7 HAYS MIDDL4' 10" 10

2J Mathew Rios 7 KENNETH H 4' 8" 8

3J Carter Rohr 7 HAYS MIDDL4' 8" 6

4J Noah Lundmark 7 HAYS MIDDL4' 8" 4

5J Saivyn Glaze 7 KENNETH H 4' 6" 2

6J Diego Contreras 7 KEPLEY MID 4' 6" 1

7 Seve Vollertsen 7 HOLCOMB M4' 4"

8J Garrett Castro 7 HORACE GO4' 2"

9J Drayden Fenner 7 HORACE GO4' 2"

10J Jaziel Gutierrez 7 KEPLEY MID 4' 2"

10J Troy Condo 7 KENNETH H 4' 2"

Sihon Stine Dunlap 7 LIBERAL EIS NH

Bracyn Rivers 7 HORACE GONH

Braden Rice 7 KEPLEY MID NH

#50 Men's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jace Fry 8 HORACE GO5' 2" 10

2 Bohde Hansen 8 HOLCOMB M5' 0" 8

3J Landon Johnston 8 HAYS MIDDL4' 10" 6

4J Brayden Patterson 8 HOLCOMB M4' 10" 4

#50 Men's High Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5J Beter Thang 8 KENNETH H 4' 8" 1.5

5J Jayven Baeza 8 HUGOTON M4' 8" 1.5

7J Thway Min 8 KENNETH H 4' 8"

7J Laken Pasek 8 HAYS MIDDL4' 8"

9J Revis Herl 8 HAYS MIDDL4' 8"

10J Hayden Burns 8 KENNETH H 4' 8"

11 Kayden Rosales 8 HORACE GO4' 6"

11 Darius Fenner 8 HORACE GO4' 6"

Darian Manuel Falcon 8 LIBERAL EIS NH

Axcel Padron 8 HUGOTON MNH

Chase Andrew Mertes, Chase A 8 LIBERAL EIS NH

Adayr Herrera 7 LAMAR MID NH

Jonathan "Jonny" Escobedo 7 LAMAR MID NH

Jackson Garcia 7 LAMAR MID DNS

Chance Macy 8 SEYMOUR R DNS

David Duran 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS

#54 Men's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Tayte Lewallen 7 HAYS MIDDL8' 6" 10

2 Jentry Myers 7 HAYS MIDDL7' 6" 8

3J Clay McCormick 7 KEPLEY MID 7' 0" 6

4J Aubrey Hegwood 7 KEPLEY MID 7' 0" 4

5J Andy Klein 7 HAYS MIDDL6' 6" 1.5

5J Eli Martinez 7 HOLCOMB M6' 6" 1.5

7J Cody Ford 7 KENNETH H 6' 6"

8J Ethan DeWitt 7 KEPLEY MID 6' 6"

9J Wyatt Stevens 7 HORACE GO6' 0"

9J Eli Haas-Powers 7 KENNETH H 6' 0"

11J Carter Oyler 7 HORACE GO6' 0"

Finn Whitham 7 KENNETH H NH

Danilo Del Toro 7 HORACE GODNS

#53 Men's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jaydan Main 8 HORACE GO10' 0" 10

2 Josh Eddie 8 KEPLEY MID 9' 0" 8

3 Damian Ismerio 8 HORACE GO8' 6" 6

4J Benjy Alamilla 8 KENNETH H 8' 0" 4

5J Revis Herl 8 HAYS MIDDL8' 0" 2

6J Judah Rigler 8 HAYS MIDDL7' 6" 1

7J Kade Simon 8 HAYS MIDDL7' 6"

7J Hugo Maldonado 8 KEPLEY MID 7' 6"

9J Koston Humphreys 8 HORACE GO7' 6"

10J Jayden Simmons 8 HOLCOMB M7' 6"

11 Ethan White 8 KENNETH H 7' 0"
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#53 Men's Pole Vault (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 Justin Rodney 8 HOLCOMB M7' 0"

11 Harvick Sowers 8 HOLCOMB M7' 0"

14 Kale Johnson 8 HOLCOMB M6' 6"

14 Christian Baier 8 HOLCOMB M6' 6"

Jeremiah Sauseda 8 HOLCOMB MNH

Caleb Brown 8 KEPLEY MID NH

#58 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1J Josias Hernandez 7 HUGOTON M16' 6"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2J DJ Branch 7 HAYS MIDDL16' 6"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Kaden Olvera 7 SEYMOUR R 16' 23 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Gavin Haynes 7 HAYS MIDDL16' 2"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Dereck Escalera 7 HUGOTON M15' 111 /4  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Javier Lozano 7 HORACE GO15' 101 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Landon Flores 7 SEYMOUR R 14' 53 /4  (NW) 1(1)

8 Jesse Escalera 7 KEPLEY MID 14' 43 /4  (NW) 2(7)

9 Alex Wright 7 HORACE GO14' 11 /2  (NW) 1(2)

10 Iker Pedroza 7 KEPLEY MID 13' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

11 Charlie Rafe Underwood 7 LIBERAL EIS 13' 51 /4  (NW) 1(3)

12 Easton Bailey 7 KENNETH H 13' 31 /2  (NW) 1(4)

13 Angel Perez 7 HUGOTON M13' 01 /2  (NW) 2(9)

14 Bracyn Rivers 7 HORACE GO12' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

15 Logan Stucky 7 KENNETH H 11' 51 /2  (NW) 1(6)

16 Sihon Stine Dunlap 7 LIBERAL EIS 11' 2"  (NW) 1(7)

17 Derek Rincon 7 HOLCOMB M10' 63 /4  (NW) 1(8)

18 Grayson Gleason 7 KENNETH H 10' 31 /2  (NW) 1(9)

Kyzer Joseph Todd Gilmore 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Noah Orosco 7 KEPLEY MID DNS  (NW) 2

Devonte Denton 7 SEYMOUR R DNS  (NW) 2

#57 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Julian Garcia 8 KEPLEY MID 18' 2"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Aidyn Wentworth 8 HAYS MIDDL17' 101 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Brayden Patterson 8 HOLCOMB M17' 7"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Chris Moreno 8 LIBERAL EIS 16' 101 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Parker Schreibvogel 8 HOLCOMB M16' 31 /4  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Jaydan Main 8 HORACE GO16' 3"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Romero Ibarra 8 HORACE GO16' 1"  (NW) 1(1)

8 Diego Jimenez 8 HAYS MIDDL15' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 Kash Watson 8 HORACE GO15' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

10 Aiden Link 8 HUGOTON M15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(9)

11 Thway Min 8 KENNETH H 15' 41 /2  (NW) 2(10)

12 Giovanni Valles 8 HUGOTON M15' 21 /2  (NW) 1(2)

13 Ty Scheve 8 HAYS MIDDL14' 8"  (NW) 2(11)

#57 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 Tanner Reimer 8 KEPLEY MID 14' 53 /4  (NW) 2(12)

15 Jaxon Schwindt 8 SEYMOUR R 14' 33 /4  (NW) 1(3)

16 Darian Manuel Falcon 8 LIBERAL EIS 14' 3"  (NW) 1(4)

17 Abel Villatoro 8 HOLCOMB M14' 21 /2  (NW) 1(5)

18 Jovanni Avila 8 LAMAR MID 14' 01 /2  (NW) 1(6)

19 Cecil Williams 8 HUGOTON M13' 73 /4  (NW) 1(7)

20 Hayden Burns 8 KENNETH H 13' 61 /4  (NW) 2(13)

21 Jose Lopez 7 LAMAR MID 13' 51 /2  (NW) 1(8)

22 Diego Rodriguez 7 LAMAR MID 12' 101 /2  (NW) 1(9)

23 Kyler  Ly Rayo 8 LIBERAL EIS 11' 10"  (NW) 1(10)

24 Connor Thummel 8 KENNETH H 11' 71 /2  (NW) 1(11)

25 Brody Caldwell 8 KEPLEY MID 11' 1"  (NW) 1(12)

26 Johnathan Garcia 8 HOLCOMB M10' 81 /4  (NW) 1(13)

Max Brookover 8 HOLCOMB MFOUL  (NW) 2

#62 Men's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Carsyn Haunschild 7 HOLCOMB M36' 43 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Kasen Lahey 7 HUGOTON M36' 0"  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Gavin Haynes 7 HAYS MIDDL33' 111 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Clay McCormick 7 KEPLEY MID 32' 5"  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Taten Mayfield 7 HAYS MIDDL32' 43 /4  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Kervenchy Jean 7 HOLCOMB M32' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Carter Trujillo 7 HUGOTON M29' 81 /4  (NW) 2(6)

8 Easton Bailey 7 KENNETH H 29' 5"  (NW) 2(7)

9 Alex Wright 7 HORACE GO29' 03 /4  (NW) 2(8)

10 Colton Dreiling 7 HAYS MIDDL28' 91 /4  (NW) 1(2)

11 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M27' 11"  (NW) 1(3)

12 Grayson Gleason 7 KENNETH H 25' 11 /2  (NW) 1(4)

Kyzer Joseph Todd Gilmore 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Charlie Rafe Underwood 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Sihon Stine Dunlap 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Luke Mai 7 KENNETH H DNS  (NW) 1

Noah Orosco 7 KEPLEY MID DNS  (NW) 1

Stevens Adrien 7 HORACE GODNS  (NW) 2

Israel Meraz 7 KEPLEY MID FOUL  (NW) 1

Javier Lozano 7 HORACE GOFOUL  (NW) 2

#61 Men's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Keiston  Evans-Grant 8 HAYS MIDDL37' 51 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Julian Garcia 8 KEPLEY MID 36' 111 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Ryan Wickwar 8 HOLCOMB M36' 71 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Kobe Schmidt 8 HAYS MIDDL36' 31 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Jaydan Main 8 HORACE GO36' 01 /2  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Blayden  Johnson 8 HAYS MIDDL35' 73 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1
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#61 Men's Triple Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 Isaai Betance 8 HUGOTON M35' 61 /2  (NW) 1(1)

8 Parker Schreibvogel 8 HOLCOMB M35' 41 /4  (NW) 2(7)

9 Jack Gossman 8 HORACE GO35' 11 /4  (NW) 1(2)

10 Eli Novack 8 HOLCOMB M34' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

11 Chris Moreno 8 LIBERAL EIS 34' 51 /2  (NW) 2(9)

12 Jace Fry 8 HORACE GO34' 23 /4  (NW) 2(10)

13 Ethan Acosta 8 HUGOTON M32' 0"  (NW) 1(3)

14 Aaron Maldonado 8 KEPLEY MID 30' 91 /4  (NW) 1(4)

15 Beau Delgado 8 KENNETH H 29' 81 /4  (NW) 1(5)

16 Conner Milligan 8 HOLCOMB M29' 3"  (NW) 1(6)

17 Easton Everett 8 KEPLEY MID 28' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

18 Ike Gaskill 8 HUGOTON M26' 91 /2  (NW) 1(8)

19 Chase Andrew Mertes, Chase A 8 LIBERAL EIS 26' 5"  (NW) 1(9)

Andy Sanchez 8 LAMAR MID FOUL  (NW) 1

#66 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Sean Klein 7 KEPLEY MID 32' 101 /2 2(1) 10

2 Holden Hageman 7 HAYS MIDDL32' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Ethan Hamm 7 HORACE GO30' 73 /4 2(3) 6

4 Iker Aguilera 7 HUGOTON M29' 5" 2(4) 4

5 Caiden Perez 7 HUGOTON M29' 2" 2(5) 2

6 Quinten Bayer 7 KENNETH H 28' 71 /2 2(6) 1

7 Peyton White 7 HAYS MIDDL28' 3" 2(7)

8 Caden Giebler 7 HAYS MIDDL26' 10" 2(8)

9 Kyle Lamatsch 7 HUGOTON M26' 51 /2 1(1)

10 Safeer Rosales 7 KENNETH H 26' 5" 2(9)

11 Anthony Wryan Farrar 7 LIBERAL EIS 25' 3" 2(10)

12 Christian Carillo 7 LAMAR MID 24' 101 /4 1(2)

13 Christian Vaca 7 HORACE GO23' 101 /2 2(11)

14 Esaiah Unruh-Banda 7 HOLCOMB M23' 8" 2(12)

15 Eddie Castellanos 7 HOLCOMB M23' 2" 2(13)

16 Caylon Rice 7 SEYMOUR R 22' 11" 1(3)

17 Nick Marquez 7 LAMAR MID 22' 83 /4 1(4)

18 Ace Novack 7 HOLCOMB M22' 61 /2 1(5)

19 Anthony Barroso 7 KEPLEY MID 21' 7" 1(6)

20 Cortez Cassius Miller 7 LIBERAL EIS 21' 51 /2 2(14)

21 Kyndell Correl Pace 7 LIBERAL EIS 21' 21 /4 2(15)

22 lucas Owens 7 SEYMOUR R 21' 03 /4 1(7)

23 Joseph Arellano 7 HORACE GO21' 0" 2(16)

24 Eli Algrim 7 KENNETH H 20' 7" 1(8)

25 Ayden Gutierrez 7 SEYMOUR R 19' 21 /4 1(9)

26 Javier Galvez 7 KEPLEY MID 19' 1" 1(10)

27 Jose Rico Martinez 7 HOLCOMB M18' 4" 1(11)

Derek Ivan Juarez 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Julian Trejo 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#66 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Jonathan Covarrubias 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Marcos Gomez Gonzalez 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Silas Collins 6 LAMAR MID DNS 1

#65 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Fortino Vargas 8 SEYMOUR R 39' 01 /2 1(1) 10

2 Jacob Leiker 8 HAYS MIDDL38' 53 /4 2(1) 8

3 Miguel Lopez 8 HUGOTON M37' 71 /2 2(2) 6

4 Maverick Herl 8 HAYS MIDDL36' 2" 2(3) 4

5 Ulises Jimenez 8 KENNETH H 35' 5" 2(4) 2

6 Mason Guerrero 8 KENNETH H 34' 7" 2(5) 1

7 Payson Nix 8 HUGOTON M33' 10" 2(6)

8 Kaeson Legleiter 8 HAYS MIDDL32' 91 /2 2(7)

9 Bohde Hansen 8 HOLCOMB M32' 8" 2(8)

10 Jayden Simmons 8 HOLCOMB M32' 6" 1(2)

11 Caiden Oder 8 HUGOTON M32' 31 /2 2(9)

12 Daniel Serrano 8 HORACE GO31' 8" 2(10)

13 Jarren Herrell 8 HOLCOMB M31' 33 /4 2(11)

14 Romero Ibarra 8 HORACE GO31' 03 /4 1(3)

15 Ismael Azarte-Adame 8 KENNETH H 30' 53 /4 2(12)

16 Luis Miranda 8 HOLCOMB M28' 21 /2 1(4)

17 Jaziel Salas 8 KEPLEY MID 27' 11" 1(5)

18 Peyton Russell 8 KEPLEY MID 24' 91 /4 1(6)

19 Alec Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS 24' 1" 1(7)

20 Fred Crocket 8 HOLCOMB M23' 113 /4 1(8)

21 Tyler Bradford Dow 8 LIBERAL EIS 21' 111 /2 1(9)

22 Adan Munoz 8 LAMAR MID 21' 8" 1(10)

23 Nathaniel Gayton 8 HOLCOMB M18' 10" 1(11)

Tayten Godden 8 LAMAR MID DNS 1

Myles Garza 8 HORACE GODNS 2

#70 Men's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jaez Torres 7 KENNETH H 86' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Peyton White 7 HAYS MIDDL83' 4" 2(2) 8

3 Quinten Bayer 7 KENNETH H 79' 9" 2(3) 6

4 Ethan Hamm 7 HORACE GO71' 4" 2(4) 4

5 Holden Hageman 7 HAYS MIDDL65' 7" 2(5) 2

6 Esaiah Unruh-Banda 7 HOLCOMB M63' 10" 2(6) 1

7 Jose Coreno 7 HUGOTON M61' 9" 2(7)

8 Emanuel De La Rosa 7 HUGOTON M60' 11" 1(1)

9 Ian Diaz 7 HUGOTON M60' 3" 1(2)

10 Safeer Rosales 7 KENNETH H 59' 9" 2(8)

11 Carlos Ortiz 7 KEPLEY MID 59' 8" 2(9)

12 Caylon Rice 7 SEYMOUR R 58' 1" 1(3)
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#70 Men's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 Eddie Castellanos 7 HOLCOMB M57' 5" 1(4)

14 Jonathan Covarrubias 7 LIBERAL EIS 57' 4" 1(5)

15 Christian Carillo 7 LAMAR MID 55' 11" 1(6)

16 Caden Giebler 7 HAYS MIDDL55' 7" 2(10)

17 Javier Galvez 7 KEPLEY MID 55' 6" 1(7)

18 Jose Rico Martinez 7 HOLCOMB M53' 1" 2(11)

19 Ace Novack 7 HOLCOMB M52' 3" 2(12)

20 Anthony Barroso 7 KEPLEY MID 52' 2" 1(8)

21 Cortez Cassius Miller 7 LIBERAL EIS 45' 11" 1(9)

22 lucas Owens 7 SEYMOUR R 43' 2" 1(10)

23 Nick Marquez 7 LAMAR MID 42' 11" 1(11)

24 Julian Trejo 7 LIBERAL EIS 41' 1" 1(12)

Silas Collins 6 LAMAR MID DNS 2

Derek Ivan Juarez 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Marcos Gomez Gonzalez 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Kyndell Pace 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Anthony Wryan Farrar 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 2

Danilo Del Toro 7 HORACE GODNS 2

Stevens Adrien 7 HORACE GODNS 2

#69 Men's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jarren Herrell 8 HOLCOMB M119' 3" 2(1) 10

2 Romero Ibarra 8 HORACE GO117' 6" 2(2) 8

3 Jacob Leiker 8 HAYS MIDDL117' 0" 2(3) 6

4 Ulises Jimenez 8 KENNETH H 114' 8" 2(4) 4

5 Mason Guerrero 8 KENNETH H 111' 5" 2(5) 2

6 Ismael Azarte-Adame 8 KENNETH H 108' 4" 2(6) 1

7 Miguel Lopez 8 HUGOTON M101' 9" 2(7)

8 Fortino Vargas 8 SEYMOUR R 93' 9" 2(8)

9 Aadyn Rivera 8 HOLCOMB M89' 10" 2(9)

10 Corbin Lopez 8 KEPLEY MID 88' 8" 2(10)

11 Kahner McGuire 8 HAYS MIDDL83' 5" 1(1)

12 Payson Nix 8 HUGOTON M83' 1" 2(11)

13 Jayden Simmons 8 HOLCOMB M82' 8" 1(2)

14 Jaziel Salas 8 KEPLEY MID 82' 7" 2(12)

15 Caiden Oder 8 HUGOTON M82' 2" 2(13)

16 Luis Miranda 8 HOLCOMB M79' 9" 1(3)

17 Kieth Collins 8 HOLCOMB M77' 7" 1(4)

18 Sean Ryan 8 HAYS MIDDL75' 9" 1(5)

19 Emmanuel Cuaraque 8 HORACE GO65' 3" 1(6)

20 Peyton Russell 8 KEPLEY MID 60' 11" 1(7)

21 Adan Munoz 8 LAMAR MID 58' 9" 1(8)

22 Nathaniel Gayton 8 HOLCOMB M52' 6" 1(9)

23 Alec Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS 48' 9" 1(10)

24 Tyler Bradford Dow 8 LIBERAL EIS 42' 10" 1(11)

#69 Men's Discus (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 Fred Crocket 8 HOLCOMB M42' 5" 1(12)

Tayten Godden 8 LAMAR MID DNS 1

Jordan Moreno 8 HORACE GODNS 2

#73 Men's Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Abel Clark 7 HUGOTON M108' 8" 10

2 Esaiah Unruh-Banda 7 HOLCOMB M80' 1" 8

3 Holden Hageman 7 HAYS MIDDL78' 3" 6

4 Peyton White 7 HAYS MIDDL75' 1" 4

5 Carlos Ortiz 7 KEPLEY MID 74' 9" 2

6 Seve Vollertsen 7 HOLCOMB M72' 10" 1

7 Saul Talavera 7 HUGOTON M69' 11"

8 Henry Fann 7 HUGOTON M61' 9"

9 Sean Klein 7 KEPLEY MID 61' 7"

10 Ace Novack 7 HOLCOMB M59' 1"

11 Bain Anderson 7 KEPLEY MID 58' 10"

12 Caden Giebler 7 HAYS MIDDL52' 3"

#74 Men's Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Payson Nix 8 HUGOTON M114' 9" 10

2 Eli Novack 8 HOLCOMB M101' 2" 8

3 Jacob Leiker 8 HAYS MIDDL101' 1" 6

4 Kash Kallenbach 8 HUGOTON M92' 7" 4

5 Sean Ryan 8 HAYS MIDDL88' 11" 2

6 Noah Schumacher 8 HAYS MIDDL85' 4" 1

7 Blake Salmans 8 HUGOTON M83' 7"

8 Jarren Herrell 8 HOLCOMB M79' 1"

9 Kale Johnson 8 HOLCOMB M77' 2"

10 Jayden Simmons 8 HOLCOMB M76' 3"

11 Jaziel Salas 8 KEPLEY MID 65' 5"

12 Peyton Russell 8 KEPLEY MID 60' 8"

13 Osmin (Saul) Lopez 8 KEPLEY MID 57' 1"

7th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS
M

160.5

2 Holcomb Middle School HLCM
S

100.5

3 Hugoton Middle School HGTM
S

99

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH
M

71

5 Kepley Middle School KEPLY 64

6 Horace Good Middle School HJGM
S

50
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7th Grade Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Seymour Rogers Middle School LISMS 32

8 Lamar Middle School LMRM
S

7

9 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 2

7th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS
M

173

2 Hugoton Middle School HGTM
S

93

3 Horace Good Middle School HJGM
S

89

4 Holcomb Middle School HLCM
S

86

5 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH
M

67

6 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 35

7 Lamar Middle School LMRM
S

17

8 Seymour Rogers Middle School LISMS 12

9 Kepley Middle School KEPLY 10

8th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS
M

195

2 Holcomb Middle School HLCM
S

144

3 Horace Good Middle School HJGM
S

70

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH
M

46.5

5 Kepley Middle School KEPLY 42

6 Hugoton Middle School HGTM
S

41.5

7 Seymour Rogers Middle School LISMS 40

8 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 4

9 Lamar Middle School LMRM
S

2

8th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS
M

181

2 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH
M

129

3 Holcomb Middle School HLCM
S

95

4 Hugoton Middle School HGTM
S

72

5 Horace Good Middle School HJGM
S

56

6 Kepley Middle School KEPLY 49

8th Grade Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 7
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